

## **Decatur County**

The Decatur County Board of Commissioners will meet in Regular Session on Monday, **April 28, 2025**, at **6:00 PM** at the Decatur County Courthouse to consider the following agenda:

- I. Public Input (15 minutes)
- II. Call to Order
- III. Prayer
- IV. Pledge
- V. Roll Call
- VI. Approval of Minutes
  - 1. 3-24-2025 Regular Meeting
- VII. Reports from County Officials and Committees
  - 1. Sheriff Report
  - 2. Parks Director
  - 3. Audit/ARP Committee Update
  - 4. Finance Report
    - ➤ Amendments (Resolution 4-21-25A Resolution 4-21-25F)
- VIII. Notaries
- IX. Old Business
  - 1. Discussion Ag-Plex Fairground Project
  - 2. Appointment District 7 Constable
  - 3. Appointment District 6 Constable
  - 4. Discussion Solid Waste Update
- X. New Business
  - 1. Resolution 4-28-25G Local Parks & Recreation Grant (LPRG) Application
  - 2. Approval Sheriff's Department Taser Surplus Request
  - 3. Approval Sheriff's Department 2024 Segway Purchase Request (Resolution 4-28-25H)
  - 4. Approval Veterans Services/Training Room HVAC Purchase (Resolution 4-28-25I)
  - 5. Approval Obsidian Contract for FEMA Consulting
  - 6. Approval Vehicle Purchase for Fire Department (Resolution 4-28-25J)
- XI. Other Business
- XII. County Attorney Geoffrey Lindley
  - Update to Decatur County Employee Personnel Policies
  - Update to Decatur County Mayor's Office Personnel Policies to be Read into the Minutes
  - Executive Session Attorney-Client Meeting John Doe v. David B. Rausch, TBI Director; Dale King, Decatur County Sheriff; and Neil Thompson, District Attorney General for the 24<sup>th</sup> Judicial District
- XIII. Adjournment